

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.594 OF 2025

Shilpi Kumari Sahay

....Petitioner

V/S

Pradeep Narendra Bhatia

....Respondent

Ms. Sheetal Prakash with Mr. Ravi Goenka, Saloni Makhan *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Vedant Joshi *for Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 17 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent and seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let Affidavit-in-Reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

2. List the Contempt Petition for further consideration on 30 September 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.09.18
16:11:23
+0530