

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 594 OF 2025

Shilpi Kumari SahayPETITIONER

V/S

Pradeep Narendra BhatiaRESPONDENT

Adv. Saurish Shete, Abhayjeet Khairwar i/b Saloni Makhan for
Petitioner

Adv. Anamika Biswas i/b Adv. Vedant Joshi for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 18th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)