

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.594 OF 2025

Shilpi Kumari Sahay
V/S

....Petitioner

Pradeep Narendra Bhatia

....Respondent

Mr. Saurish Shetye i/b Ms. Saloni Makhan *for the Petitioner.*
Ms. Drishti Khurana *for Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 10 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

1. Ms. Khurana, the learned counsel submits that she has no instructions to appear on behalf Respondent. At her request the hearing of the Contempt Petition is deferred till 16 December 2025.
2. Ms. Khurana to take instructions in respect of unpaid dues of school fees before the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM

Digitally signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date: 2025.12.11
17:01:39 +0530