



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.594 OF 2025

Shilpi Kumari Sahay

...Petitioner

V/s.

Pradeep Narendra Bhatia

...Respondent

Ms. Saloni Makhan with *Mr. Saurish Shetye, Mr. Ravi Goenka for the Petitioner.*

Ms. Drishti Khurana with *Mr. Shanu Chaturvedi i/b. M/s. Zen Jurists India LLP for the Respondent.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 18 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

1) Ms. Khurana, the learned counsel submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent. She undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week. The earlier Advocate is accordingly discharged.

2) List the Petition on **8 January 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]