

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.594 OF 2025

Shilpi Kumari Sahay

...Petitioner

Versus

Pradeep Narendra Bhatia

...Respondent

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2026.01.17
10:06:01
+0530

Mr. Saurish Shetye a/w. Mr. Ravi Goenka, Mr. Abhayjeet Khairnar,
Ms. Saloni Makhan and Mr. Shivam Kukreja, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Drishti Khurana i/b. Zen Jurists, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 16th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Ms. Drishti Khurana, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent-Pradeep Narendra Bhatia submits that the Respondent will remain present in this Court on 23rd January 2026.

2. Stand over to 23rd January 2026. To be listed fairly high on board.

3. It is made clear that if on the next date the Respondent fails to appear in person then, this Court will be constrained to issue Non-Bailable Warrant against the Respondent as *prima facie* this

Court is satisfied that the Respondent has committed contempt of this Court.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]