

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.594 OF 2025

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2026.01.23
20:36:50 +0530

Shilpi Kumari Sahay

...Applicant

Versus

Pradeep Narendra Bhatia

...Respondents

Mr. Savrish Shetye a/w Abhijeet Khairwar, Ms. Saloni Makhan and
Shivam Kukreja for the Applicant.

Ms. Drishti Khurana a/w Snahu Chaturvedi i/by Zen Jurists India
LLP for the Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 23rd January 2026

PC:-

1. Stand over to 27th January 2026. To be shown first on board at
11.00 a.m.

2. The Respondent shall personally remain present in this Court.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]