

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.594 OF 2025

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Date: 2026.02.16
21:04:54 +0530

Shilpi Kumari Sahay

...Petitioner

Versus

Pradeep Narendra Bhatia

...Respondent

Mr. Saurish Shetye a/w Saloni Makhan & Shivam Kukreja, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Shanu Chaturvedi i/b Drishti Khurana i/b Zen Jurists India LLP, for
the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 13 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Chaturvedi, learned Counsel for the Respondent, state that on or before 20th February 2026, an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- will be deposited in this Court towards reimbursement of the school fees paid by the Petitioner.
2. If such amount is deposited in this Court on or before 27th February 2026, the same shall be permitted to be withdrawn by the Petitioner.
3. Stand over to **27th February 2026** at **03:00 pm**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]