

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 594 OF 2025

Shilpi Kumari Sahay ....PETITIONER

V/S

Pradeep Narendra Bhatia ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 11th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

REMOVE FROM THE BOARD.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**