

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 594 OF 2025

Shilpi Kumari SahayPETITIONER

V/S

Pradeep Narendra BhatiaRESPONDENT

Mr. Saurish Shetye A/W Mr. Shivam Kukreja, Ms. Saloni
Makhan for the Petitioner.

Mr. Adnan Shaikh i/by Ms. Drishti Khurana for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)